Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Regional Controller of Food Khulna division, Khulna www.dgfood.gov.bd www.food.khulnadiv.gov.bd

Memo No. 13.01.0000.230.07.001.22・8でう

Date: 14.02.2023

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are given below:

SL. No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Works	Last Selling (Date & Time)	Closing and pening (Date & Time)
1		Re-Construction of Boundary wall at Gugrakhati LSD, Khulna.	05-March-2023 16:00	06-March-2023 13:00
2		Repair of food godown with ancillary facilities at Navaron Lsd under District of Jashore	05-March-2023 16:00	06-March-2023 13:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

50/-

Md Abdus Salam Regional Controller of Food Khulna Division, Khulna Phone: 02-477702398

e-mail:rcf.kln@dgfood.gov.bd

Copy of Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not in the order of seniority):

- 1. Director General of food, Dhaka.;
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Div.Com.office, khulna;
- 3. Director, Development and Technical Service Division, Directorate General of Food;
- 4. Director, Accounts & Finance Division, Directorate General of Food;
- 5. Regional Controller of Food, Dhaka/Chattogram/Rangpur/Rajshahi/Sylhet/Barisal;
- 6. System Analyst, System Analyst, Computer Network Unit, Directorate General of Food;
- 7. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Khulna:
- 8. District Controller of Food, (All); Khulna, Khulna;
- 9. Regional Maintenance Engineer, Office of the Regional Controller of Food, Khulna Division, Khulna;
- 10. Assistant Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED, Khulna;
- 11. Office of the District Controller of Food, Khulna/ Jashore;
- 12. President/Secretary, Press Club, Khulna
- 13. Notice Board, Office of the Regional Controller of Food, Khulna.

Md Abdus Salam

Regional Controller of Food

Khulna Division, Khulna Phone: 02-477702398

e-mail:rcf.kln@dgfood.gov.bd

38/62/2020